Incident #

25-037292

25-037297

25-037298

25-037299

25-037302

25-037303

25-037305

25-037307

25-037309

25-037310

25-037311

25-037314

Date Time

12/20/2025 00:31:

12/20/2025 03:03:

12/20/2025 03:16:

12/20/2025 03:44:

12/20/2025 04:02:

12/20/2025 04:02:

12/20/2025 05:11:

12/20/2025 06:29:

12/20/2025 07:41:

12/20/2025 08:24:

12/20/2025 08:30:

12/20/2025 09:28:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/20/2025 thru 12/20/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

APPARATUS STATUS AT STATIONS
APPARATUS STATUS AT STATIONS

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DOMESTIC

Location/Business/Reporting Party
2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST

00 BLOCK W CECIL ST

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR

00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

BUCKNER DR/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE

900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD



25-037317

25-037318

25-037323

25-037328

25-037329

25-037331

25-037338

25-037339

25-037341

25-037343

25-037347

25-037351

25-037353

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

12/20/2025

11:05:

11:08:

11:37:

12:57:

13:01:

13:35:

14:58:

15:04:

15:32:

16:04:

16:20:

16:31:

17:03:

DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2500 BLOCK GOLDENFIELD LN

BERRYVILLE AVE/ FORT COLLIER RD

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK E MONMOUTH ST

1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE

900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST



25-037354 12/20/2025 17:06: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

25-037355 12/20/2025 17:34: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE E FAIRFAX LN/ N KENT ST
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-037356 12/20/2025 18:02: HIT AND RUN 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
HIT AND RUN

25-037360 12/20/2025 18:24: DOMESTIC 400 BLOCK CHASE ST
DOMESTIC

25-037362 12/20/2025 18:31: JUVENILE PROBLEM 00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
JUVENILE PROBLEM

25-037363 12/20/2025 18:36: DOMESTIC 400 BLOCK N KENT ST
DOMESTIC

25-037367 12/20/2025 19:04: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

25-037370 12/20/2025 20:15: THREATS / PHONE CALLS 300 BLOCK S KENT ST
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

25-037371 12/20/2025 20:17: POLICE INFORMATION 500 BLOCK BATTLE AVE
POLICE INFORMATION

25-037372 12/20/2025 20:20: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-037375 12/20/2025 20:50: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-037377 12/20/2025 21:11: HIT AND RUN E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
HIT AND RUN

25-037379 12/20/2025 21:23: ACCIDENT/NO PI AMHERST ST/ N WASHINGTON ST

ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON 800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

25-037387 12/20/2025 23:48:



SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Total Number of Calls: 39
Printed: 12/29/2025
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