## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

12/20/2025 thru 12/20/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	<b>Date</b> Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-037292	12/20/2025 00:31:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-037297	12/20/2025 03:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST
25-037298	12/20/2025 03:16:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK W CECIL ST
25-037299	12/20/2025 03:44:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
25-037302	12/20/2025 04:02:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
25-037303	12/20/2025 04:02:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-037305	12/20/2025 05:11:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-037307	12/20/2025 06:29:	APPARATUS STATUS AT STATIONS APPARATUS STATUS AT STATIONS	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-037309	12/20/2025 07:41:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	BUCKNER DR/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE
25-037310	12/20/2025 08:24:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
25-037311	12/20/2025 08:30:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

DOMESTIC

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

25-037314

12/20/2025 09:28:

## DOMESTIC

25-037317	12/20/2025 11:05:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
25-037318	12/20/2025 11:08:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE
25-037323	12/20/2025 11:37:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-037328	12/20/2025 12:57:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD
25-037329	12/20/2025 13:01:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-037331	12/20/2025 13:35:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-037338	12/20/2025 14:58:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2500 BLOCK GOLDENFIELD LN
25-037339	12/20/2025 15:04:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	BERRYVILLE AVE/ FORT COLLIER RD
25-037341	12/20/2025 15:32:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-037343	12/20/2025 16:04:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-037347	12/20/2025 16:20:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK E MONMOUTH ST
25-037351	12/20/2025 16:31:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE
25-037353	12/20/2025 17:03:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

25-037354	12/20/2025 17:06:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-037355	12/20/2025 17:34:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	E FAIRFAX LN/ N KENT ST
25-037356	12/20/2025 18:02:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-037360	12/20/2025 18:24:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	400 BLOCK CHASE ST
25-037362	12/20/2025 18:31:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
25-037363	12/20/2025 18:36:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	400 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-037367	12/20/2025 19:04:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-037370	12/20/2025 20:15:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	300 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-037371	12/20/2025 20:17:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	500 BLOCK BATTLE AVE
25-037372	12/20/2025 20:20:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-037375	12/20/2025 20:50:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-037377	12/20/2025 21:11:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
25-037379	12/20/2025 21:23:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	AMHERST ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
25-037387	12/20/2025 23:48:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

39

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 12/29/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency